

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT
Case No. 2014 AP 135

DISABILITY RIGHTS WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Appellant-Petitioner,

v.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN HOSPITAL AND CLINICS, DONNA KATEN-
BAHENSKY, UW SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AND PUBLIC HEALTH, BOARD
OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM, AND
KEVIN P. REILLY,
Defendants,

GREGORY P. DEMURI, M.D., MARGO HOOVER-REGAN, M.D., NORMAN
FOST, M.D., JIM MUEGGENBERG, M.D., AND JULIA WRIGHT, M.D.,
Defendants-Respondents.

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* WISCONSIN CATHOLIC MEDICAL GUILDS
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Catherine Glenn Foster
Admitted *pro hac vice*
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
801 G Street NW, Suite 509
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 393-8690
(202) 347-3622 (fax)
cfoster@alliancedefendingfreedom.org

Michael D. Dean
Bar No. 1019171
P.O. Box 2545
Brookfield, WI 53008
17035 W. Wisconsin Avenue,
Suite 100
Brookfield, WI 53005
(262) 798-8044
(262) 798-8045 (fax)
miked@michaelddeanllc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES II

INTRODUCTION 1

**I. EVERY HUMAN BEING IS ENDOWED WITH A FUNDAMENTAL
RIGHT TO LIFE..... 2**

**II. PHYSICIANS HAVE A SWORN DUTY TO PROTECT PATIENTS’
LIVES..... 5**

 A. MEDICAL ETHICS CONFIRM PHYSICIANS’ DUTY TO PRESERVE LIFE. 5

 B. BECAUSE PHYSICIANS WIELD GREAT INFLUENCE, THEIR DUTY OF CARE
 MUST WEIGH HEAVILY ON THE SIDE OF THE RIGHT TO LIFE..... 8

**III. EXPANDING SURROGATES’ ABILITY TO LIMIT CARE
ENDANGERS VULNERABLE PATIENTS. 10**

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cruzan v. Director, Missouri Dept. of Health,
497 U.S. 261, 110 S.Ct. 2841, 111 L.Ed.2d 224 (1990)2, 4, 11

DeShaney v. Winnebago County Dept. of Social Services,
489 U.S. 189, 109 S.Ct. 998, 103 L.Ed.2d 249 (1989)3

In re David L. Hockenberry,
60 Pa. 550, 2 A.3d 505 (Pa. 2010)11
